

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

الم مر

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Снар, 189

Chapter 189.

Resolve in favor of Wilbur F. Dresser, the Chairman of the Joint Special Committee on Portland Bridge for expenditures made in connection with hearing on Portland Bridge.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to Wilbur F. Dresser, the chairman of the joint special committee on Portland bridge, the sum of four hundred ninetythree dollars, for the following expenditures made by him in connection with the hearing before the joint special committee on Portland bridge, namely:

For services and expenses of Harold S. Boardman, expert witness, the sum of	
three hundred dollars	\$300 00
For services of Fred L. Hayden, stenog- rapher at hearing and transcript of tes- timony, the sum of one hundred and	
eighty-three dollars	183 00
For expenses of Ira C. Foss and Howard Davies, the sum of ten dollars	10 00
Approved March 30, 1911.	

Chapter 190.

Resolve in favor of Edward W. Wheeler.

Resolved, that the sum of three hundred and ninety-six dollars be and hereby is appropriated and paid to Edward W. Wheeler, chairman of the committee appointed by the seventyfourth legislature to investigate the laws relating to organization of corporations, to defray expenses of said committee.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Chapter 191.

Resolve in favor of Chairman of Committee on Indian Affairs.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of forty dollars to be paid to W. Scott Kellogg, chairman, for expense of committee on trip to Old Town, January twentyseven, and typewriting.

Approved March 30, 1911.

Wilbur F. Dresser, **for** expenditures.

Edward W. Wheeler, in favor of.

W. Scott Kellogg, in favor of.